507500527 09/20/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7547417

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
ELDON JAMES CORP.			(06/03/2007
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PENDOT	PENDOTECH, LLC		
Street Address:	174 NASS	174 NASSAU STREET, SUITE 256		
City:	PRINCET	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08542			
Patent Number:	83	02496		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE		302496		
	DATA	16)822-3582		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (5 ⁻ be sent to th	16)822-3582 h e e-mail address first; if that is		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (5 [:] be sent to th f provided; i	16)822-3582		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA (5 ⁻ be sent to th f provided; i 51	16)822-3582 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (5 ⁻ be sent to th f provided; i 51 ST : H(16)822-3582 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-822-3550 IZDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM DFFMANN & BARON, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (5 [:] be sent to th f provided; i 51 51 ST : HC 69	16)822-3582 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-822-3550 IZDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM DFFMANN & BARON, LLP 000 JERICHO TURNPIKE		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (5 [:] be sent to th f provided; i 51 51 ST : HC 69	16)822-3582 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-822-3550 IZDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM DFFMANN & BARON, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (5 ⁻ be sent to th f provided; i 51 51 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1	16)822-3582 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-822-3550 IZDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM DFFMANN & BARON, LLP 000 JERICHO TURNPIKE		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 ⁻ be sent to th f provided; i 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	16)822-3582 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-822-3550 FZDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM DFFMANN & BARON, LLP 100 JERICHO TURNPIKE (OSSET, NEW YORK 11791		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 ⁻ be sent to th f provided; i 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	16)822-3582 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-822-3550 FZDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM DFFMANN & BARON, LLP 100 JERICHO TURNPIKE YOSSET, NEW YORK 11791 1502-6 CIP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (5 ⁻ be sent to th f provided; i 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	16)822-3582 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6-822-3550 FZDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM DFFMANN & BARON, LLP 100 JERICHO TURNPIKE YOSSET, NEW YORK 11791 1502-6 CIP STEVEN T. ZUSCHLAG		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made and entered into on <u>(1995</u>, 2007 by and between Eldon James Corp. ("Assignor"), and PendoTech, LLC ("Assignee").

RECITALS

1. Assignor and Assignce have developed the following invention which the parties believe to be patentable: provisional application No. 60/810,464 filed 06/03/2006 titled "Disposable pressure sensor for process applications" and related non-provisional application(s) there from (the "Invention").

2. Assignor desires hereby to perpetually assign all right, title and interest in to Assignee for good and valuable consideration as set forth below.

Assignor and Assignce therefore spree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby unequivocally and irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title, interest, and ownership in and to the invention, and assignor agrees to cause its employee. Dustin Rekow to assign any and all right, title, interest, and ownership in and to the invention to Assignee. Assignor agrees that it shall retain no interest or rights in and to the invention upon the execution of this Assignment.

2. <u>Consideration</u>. As good and valuable consideration for the assignment of the invention to Assignce, Assignce agrees to purchase exclusively from Assignor, and Assignor agrees to sell exclusively to Assignee, Assignce's requirements for products which incorporate the invention, at prices and upon terms to be mutually negotiated and agreed in good faith. This purchase/sale obligation shall continue for the life of any patent covering the invention. If, following a change in control of Assignor, or any assignment of this agreement by Assignor in connection with the sale of all or substantially all of the assets of Assignor related to this Agreement, the parties are unable to agree in good faith upon a price or other terms. Assignce moy terminate the purchase/sale obligation.

3. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to execute or cause to he executed by its employee Dustin Rekow, any further legal documents reasonably requested by Assignce in connection with the perfection of Assignce's ownership of the invention.

4. General.

This Assignment shall be deemed made in the State of New Jersey and shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws thereof.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives and to become effective as of the data first above written.

Eldon James Corp Assignor

By Afflicea Sayson Title: Angelo of

PendoTech, LLC, Assigned

PATENT REEL: 061479 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 09/20/2022